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O f f i c i a l s 

 
Event: Junior Country Match NED - NOR - GER 
 1st day, 05.12.2015 
 
Organisation: DESG/ESC 
 
 
Director Competition: Marian Thoms 
 
Technical Director: Horst Gebauer 
 
 
Referee: Klaus Rauer 
 
  
Assistant Referee: Kai Janke  
 
Starter: Hartmut Weirauch Ernst Würth 
 
Assistant Starter: Kati Schreiter Victoria Iosituvici 
 
Finishing Line Judge: Bernhard Müller  
 
Chief Timekeeper: Ilona Gerlich  
 
Timekeeper: Daniela Eichelroth Friderike Zebunke 
(manuel) Elisabeth Zentgraf  
 
Timekeeper: Hubert Petzoldt  
(automatic) 
 

Crossing Controller: Nicole Karius  
 
Lap Scorers: Jens Döbel Ruth Münch 
 
Track officials: Manfred Appelt Felix Döbel 
 
Technical Service: Birgit Jagiella  
 
Track Protocol: Anett Rauer  
 
Information Gabi Johne  
 
Announcer: Konrad Leibrock  
 
 
Chief Race Officer: Hubert Petzoldt 
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RESULTS BY PAIRS 500 m AG C f 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 2 HEIMERL, Josephine GER C2 11,39 43,50 (32,11)  

 O 13 KANT, Emma NED C2 11,69 43,30 (31,61)  
 

 2 I 22 KVAMME, Camilla NOR C2 12,26 45,47 (33,21)  

 O 1 GÜNTHER, Michelle GER C2 11,65 43,70 (32,05)  
 

 3 I 17 BAAS, Vilde NOR C2 11,94 44,35 (32,41)  

 O 14 KOK, Femke NED C2 11,20 41,56 (30,36)  
 

 4 I 18 BERG, Amalie NOR C2 12,19 45,44 (33,25)  

 O 3 KIRSAKAL, Pia-Leonie GER C2 11,66 43,35 (31,69)  
 

 5 I 5 MEYER, Kristin GER C2 11,90 43,36 (31,46)  

 O 9 BEHR, Debby NED C1 11,59 42,71 (31,12)  
 

 6 I 16 LUGTERS, Maud NED C2 11,49 41,34 (29,85)  

 O 21 HEIAN, Trine NOR C2 12,18 45,60 (33,42)  
 
 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -4,7 °C Starter:  Ernst Würth 
 Time: 10:00-10:09 Air temp.: 12,7 °C Humidity: 35 % 
 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m AG C f 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. I  16 LUGTERS, Maud NED C2     41,34 
 2. O  14 KOK, Femke NED C2     0,22    41,56 
 3. O   9 BEHR, Debby NED C1     1,37    42,71 
 4. O  13 KANT, Emma NED C2     1,96    43,30 
 5. O   3 KIRSAKAL, Pia-Leonie GER C2     2,01    43,35 
 6. I   5 MEYER, Kristin GER C2     2,02    43,36 
 7. I   2 HEIMERL, Josephine GER C2     2,16    43,50 
 8. O   1 GÜNTHER, Michelle GER C2     2,36    43,70 
 9. I  17 BAAS, Vilde NOR C2     3,01    44,35 
10. I  18 BERG, Amalie NOR C2     4,10    45,44 
11. I  22 KVAMME, Camilla NOR C2     4,13    45,47 
12. O  21 HEIAN, Trine NOR C2     4,26    45,60 
 
 

RESULTS BY PAIRS 500 m AG C m 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 524 THUV ERIKSEN, D. NOR C2 11,35 41,91 (30,56)  

 O 502 KLEIN, Moritz GER C2 11,15 41,07 (29,92)  
 

 2 I 519 ENG STRAND, Sander NOR C2 10,93 39,68 (28,75)  

 O 505 LEDERER, Dennis GER C1 11,10 41,18 (30,08)  
 

 3 I 514 VAN AKEN, Raoul NED C2 10,82 39,66 (28,84)  

 O 508 WELLNITZ, Thorben GER C1 11,21 41,84 (30,63)  
 

 4 I 515 VAN WORKUM, Jordy NED C2 11,28 40,22 (28,94)  

 O 520 FLOITEN, Tobias NOR C1 11,72 42,13 (30,41)  
 

 5 I 510 DE VRIES, Thom NED C2 10,86 39,90 (29,04)  

 O 503 KURZMANN, Niklas GER C2 10,94 41,37 (30,43)  
 

 6 I 523 MOLLER NORDAL, D. NOR C2 11,02 40,44 (29,42)  

 O 512 KOOL, Daan NED C2 10,53 38,48 (27,95)  
 
 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -4,7 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 
 Time: 10:09-10:16 Air temp.: 12,7 °C Humidity: 35 % 
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RESULTS BY RANK 500 m AG C m 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. O 512 KOOL, Daan NED C2     38,48 
 2. I 514 VAN AKEN, Raoul NED C2     1,18    39,66 
 3. I 519 ENG STRAND, Sander NOR C2     1,20    39,68 
 4. I 510 DE VRIES, Thom NED C2     1,42    39,90 
 5. I 515 VAN WORKUM, Jordy NED C2     1,74    40,22 
 6. I 523 MOLLER NORDAL, D. NOR C2     1,96    40,44 
 7. O 502 KLEIN, Moritz GER C2     2,59    41,07 
 8. O 505 LEDERER, Dennis GER C1     2,70    41,18 
 9. O 503 KURZMANN, Niklas GER C2     2,89    41,37 
10. O 508 WELLNITZ, Thorben GER C1     3,36    41,84 
11. I 524 THUV ERIKSEN, D. NOR C2     3,43    41,91 
12. O 520 FLOITEN, Tobias NOR C1     3,65    42,13 
 
 

RESULTS BY PAIRS 500 m AG B f 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 20 HAUG, Katrine NOR B 12,73 45,98 (33,25)  

 O 15 LEERDAM, Jutta NED B 11,40 1.13,57(1.02,17) F  
 

 2 I 19 BY FARSTAD, Ane NOR B 11,50 43,09 (31,59)  

 O 4 KRASEL, Nina Felice GER B 11,78 43,93 (32,15)  
 

 3 I 12 DUL, Elisa NED B 11,35 41,41 (30,06)  

 O 24 NISTAD SAMSONSEN, J. NOR B 11,33 42,49 (31,16)  
 

 4 I 10 BEULING, Femke NED B 11,28 41,13 (29,85)  

 O 7 SAURLER, Marie GER B 12,29 44,41 (32,12)  
 

 5 I 11 DROST, Helga NED B 11,16 41,33 (30,17)  

 O 8 SCHOLZ, Lea-Sophie GER B 11,47 42,06 (30,59)  
 

 6 I 6 MÜHLE, Xenia GER B 11,81 43,84 (32,03)  

 O 23 MOEN BREDALSIEN, S. NOR B 12,22 46,26 (34,04)  
 
 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -4,7 °C Starter:  Ernst Würth 
 Time: 10:17-10:25 Air temp.: 12,7 °C Humidity: 35 % 
 
 
 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m AG B f 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. I  10 BEULING, Femke NED B     41,13 
 2. I  11 DROST, Helga NED B     0,20    41,33 
 3. I  12 DUL, Elisa NED B     0,28    41,41 
 4. O   8 SCHOLZ, Lea-Sophie GER B     0,93    42,06 
 5. O  24 NISTAD SAMSONSEN, J. NOR B     1,36    42,49 
 6. I  19 BY FARSTAD, Ane NOR B     1,96    43,09 
 7. I   6 MÜHLE, Xenia GER B     2,71    43,84 
 8. O   4 KRASEL, Nina Felice GER B     2,80    43,93 
 9. O   7 SAURLER, Marie GER B     3,28    44,41 
10. I  20 HAUG, Katrine NOR B     4,85    45,98 
11. O  23 MOEN BREDALSIEN, S. NOR B     5,13    46,26 
12. O  15 LEERDAM, Jutta NED B    32,44  1.13,57 F  
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RESULTS BY PAIRS 500 m AG B m 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 517 MYHREN KRISTENSEN NOR B 10,76 39,26 (28,50)  

 O 506 MANN, Lukas GER B 10,88 39,76 (28,88)  
 

 2 I 522 KRISTENSEN, Jonas N NOR B 10,77 39,12 (28,35)  

 O 516 VISSER, Niels NED B 10,53 38,15 (27,62)  
 

 3 I 504 LANGNAESE, B. N. GER B 10,62 40,10 (29,48)  

 O 521 HOIBY, Isak NOR B   DQ 
 

 4 I 507 REDER, Max GER B 10,49 39,09 (28,60)  

 O 509 BAKS, Daan NED B   DQ 
 

 5 I 518 DAHL JOHANSON, A. NOR B 10,69 37,95 (27,26)  

 O 513 STAM, Jesse NED B 10,68 38,54 (27,86)  
 

 6 I 501 JESKE, Ole GER B 10,45 38,99 (28,54)  

 O 511 HOLLAAR, Louis NED B 10,49 37,90 (27,41)  
 
 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -4,7 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 
 Time: 10:25-10:35 Air temp.: 12,7 °C Humidity: 35 % 
 
 

RESULTS BY RANK 500 m AG B m 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. O 511 HOLLAAR, Louis NED B     37,90 
 2. I 518 DAHL JOHANSON, A. NOR B     0,05    37,95 
 3. O 516 VISSER, Niels NED B     0,25    38,15 
 4. O 513 STAM, Jesse NED B     0,64    38,54 
 5. I 501 JESKE, Ole GER B     1,09    38,99 
 6. I 507 REDER, Max GER B     1,19    39,09 
 7. I 522 KRISTENSEN, Jonas N NOR B     1,22    39,12 
 8. I 517 MYHREN KRISTENSEN NOR B     1,36    39,26 
 9. O 506 MANN, Lukas GER B     1,86    39,76 
10. I 504 LANGNAESE, B. N. GER B     2,20    40,10 
NC O 521 HOIBY, Isak NOR B  DQ 
NC O 509 BAKS, Daan NED B  DQ 
 
 

RESULTS BY PAIRS 1000 m AG C f 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 5 MEYER, Kristin GER C2   1.27,25   
       20,15                 52,00 (31,85)       1.27,25 (35,25)   

 O 22 KVAMME, Camilla NOR C2   1.30,74   

       21,45                 54,73 (33,28)       1.30,74 (36,01)   

 

 2 I 13 KANT, Emma NED C2   1.25,81   
       20,12                 51,79 (31,67)       1.25,81 (34,02)   

 O 17 BAAS, Vilde NOR C2   1.33,00   
       21,48                 55,52 (34,04)       1.33,00 (37,48)   

 

 3 I 14 KOK, Femke NED C2   1.23,74   
       19,25                 49,98 (30,73)       1.23,74 (33,76)   

 O 2 HEIMERL, Josephine GER C2   1.27,53   
       19,92                 52,22 (32,30)       1.27,53 (35,31)   

 

 4 I 1 GÜNTHER, Michelle GER C2   1.27,20(0)   

       19,96                 52,39 (32,43)       1.27,20 (34,81)   

 O 16 LUGTERS, Maud NED C2   1.23,03   
       20,16                 50,48 (30,32)       1.23,03 (32,55)   
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 5 I 18 BERG, Amalie NOR C2   1.30,56   
       21,27                 55,05 (33,78)       1.30,56 (35,51)   

 O 9 BEHR, Debby NED C1   1.25,66   
       20,49                 52,45 (31,96)       1.25,66 (33,21)   

 

 6 I 21 HEIAN, Trine NOR C2   1.32,87   
       21,06                 55,33 (34,27)       1.32,87 (37,54)   

 O 3 KIRSAKAL, Pia-Leonie GER C2   1.27,20(0)   
       20,43                 52,88 (32,45)       1.27,20 (34,32)   

 

 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -5,3 °C Starter:  Ernst Würth 
 Time: 11:00-11:14 Air temp.: 12,8 °C Humidity: 35 % 
 

RESULTS BY RANK 1000 m AG C f 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. O  16 LUGTERS, Maud NED C2   1.23,03 
 2. I  14 KOK, Femke NED C2     0,71  1.23,74 
 3. O   9 BEHR, Debby NED C1     2,63  1.25,66 
 4. I  13 KANT, Emma NED C2     2,78  1.25,81 
 5. I   1 GÜNTHER, Michelle GER C2     4,17  1.27,20(0) 

 5. O   3 KIRSAKAL, Pia-Leonie GER C2     4,17  1.27,20(0) 

 7. I   5 MEYER, Kristin GER C2     4,22  1.27,25 
 8. O   2 HEIMERL, Josephine GER C2     4,50  1.27,53 
 9. I  18 BERG, Amalie NOR C2     7,53  1.30,56 
10. O  22 KVAMME, Camilla NOR C2     7,71  1.30,74 
11. I  21 HEIAN, Trine NOR C2     9,84  1.32,87 
12. O  17 BAAS, Vilde NOR C2     9,97  1.33,00 
 
RESULTS AFTER 2 RACES Allround C f 
Rank No Name State 500 m 1.000 m   Points diff. 
    day 1 day 1    500 m 

 1.  16 LUGTERS, Maud NED    41,34 ( 1.)  1.23,03 ( 1.)     82,855 

 2.  14 KOK, Femke NED    41,56 ( 2.)  1.23,74 ( 2.)     83,430    0,58 

 3.   9 BEHR, Debby NED    42,71 ( 3.)  1.25,66 ( 3.)     85,540    2,69 

 4.  13 KANT, Emma NED    43,30 ( 4.)  1.25,81 ( 4.)     86,205    3,35 

 5.   3 KIRSAKAL, Pia-Leonie GER    43,35 ( 5.)  1.27,20 ( 5.)     86,950    4,10 

 6.   5 MEYER, Kristin GER    43,36 ( 6.)  1.27,25 ( 7.)     86,985    4,13 

 7.   2 HEIMERL, Josephine GER    43,50 ( 7.)  1.27,53 ( 8.)     87,265    4,41 

 8.   1 GÜNTHER, Michelle GER    43,70 ( 8.)  1.27,20 ( 5.)     87,300    4,45 

 9.  18 BERG, Amalie NOR    45,44 (10.)  1.30,56 ( 9.)     90,720    7,87 

10.  22 KVAMME, Camilla NOR    45,47 (11.)  1.30,74 (10.)     90,840    7,99 

11.  17 BAAS, Vilde NOR    44,35 ( 9.)  1.33,00 (12.)     90,850    8,00 

12.  21 HEIAN, Trine NOR    45,60 (12.)  1.32,87 (11.)     92,035    9,18 

 
 

RESULTS BY PAIRS 1500 m AG C m   (Quartet) 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 508 WELLNITZ, Thorben GER C1   2.09,62   
       27,37                 59,73 (32,36)       1.34,21 (34,48)       2.09,62 (35,41)   

 O 520 FLOITEN, Tobias NOR C1   2.07,07   
       28,11                 59,48 (31,37)       1.32,96 (33,48)       2.07,07 (34,11)   

 

 2 I 524 THUV ERIKSEN, D. NOR C2   2.46,06  F  

       27,05                 58,99 (31,94)       1.32,82 (33,83)       2.46,06 (1.13,24) 

 O 502 KLEIN, Moritz GER C2   2.07,91   
       26,61                 58,13 (31,52)       1.32,23 (34,10)       2.07,91 (35,68)   

 

 3 I 515 VAN WORKUM, Jordy NED C2   2.00,92   

       26,80                 56,66 (29,86)       1.28,12 (31,46)       2.00,92 (32,80)   

 O 519 ENG STRAND, Sander NOR C2   1.57,96   
       26,36                 55,53 (29,17)       1.25,87 (30,34)       1.57,96 (32,09)   
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 4 I 512 KOOL, Daan NED C2   1.56,40   
       25,30                 53,86 (28,56)       1.24,04 (30,18)       1.56,40 (32,36)   

 O 505 LEDERER, Dennis GER C1   2.06,65   
       26,71                 58,20 (31,49)       1.31,83 (33,63)       2.06,65 (34,82)   

 

 5 I 510 DE VRIES, Thom NED C2   2.01,51   
       26,43                 56,85 (30,42)       1.28,53 (31,68)       2.01,51 (32,98)   

 O 523 MOLLER NORDAL, D. NOR C2   2.00,91   
       26,38                 56,56 (30,18)       1.28,38 (31,82)       2.00,91 (32,53)   

 

 6 I 514 VAN AKEN, Raoul NED C2   2.02,76   
       25,90                 55,95 (30,05)       1.28,51 (32,56)       2.02,76 (34,25)   

 O 503 KURZMANN, Niklas GER C2   2.08,63   
       26,81                 58,61 (31,80)       1.32,99 (34,38)       2.08,63 (35,64)   

 

 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -5,3 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 
 Time: 11:14-11:23 Air temp.: 12,8 °C Humidity: 35 % 
 

RESULTS BY RANK 1500 m AG C m   (Quartet) 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. I 512 KOOL, Daan NED C2   1.56,40 
 2. O 519 ENG STRAND, Sander NOR C2     1,56  1.57,96 
 3. O 523 MOLLER NORDAL, D. NOR C2     4,51  2.00,91 
 4. I 515 VAN WORKUM, Jordy NED C2     4,52  2.00,92 
 5. I 510 DE VRIES, Thom NED C2     5,11  2.01,51 
 6. I 514 VAN AKEN, Raoul NED C2     6,36  2.02,76 
 7. O 505 LEDERER, Dennis GER C1    10,25  2.06,65 
 8. O 520 FLOITEN, Tobias NOR C1    10,67  2.07,07 
 9. O 502 KLEIN, Moritz GER C2    11,51  2.07,91 
10. O 503 KURZMANN, Niklas GER C2    12,23  2.08,63 
11. I 508 WELLNITZ, Thorben GER C1    13,22  2.09,62 
12. I 524 THUV ERIKSEN, D. NOR C2    49,66  2.46,06 F  
 
 

RESULTS AFTER 2 RACES Allround C m 
Rank No Name State 500 m 1.500 m   Points diff. 
    day 1 day 1    1.000 m 

 1. 512 KOOL, Daan NED    38,48 ( 1.)  1.56,40 ( 1.)     77,280 

 2. 519 ENG STRAND, Sander NOR    39,68 ( 3.)  1.57,96 ( 2.)     79,000    3,44 

 3. 510 DE VRIES, Thom NED    39,90 ( 4.)  2.01,51 ( 5.)     80,403    6,25 

 4. 515 VAN WORKUM, Jordy NED    40,22 ( 5.)  2.00,92 ( 4.)     80,526    6,49 

 5. 514 VAN AKEN, Raoul NED    39,66 ( 2.)  2.02,76 ( 6.)     80,580    6,60 

 6. 523 MOLLER NORDAL, D. NOR    40,44 ( 6.)  2.00,91 ( 3.)     80,743    6,93 

 7. 505 LEDERER, Dennis GER    41,18 ( 8.)  2.06,65 ( 7.)     83,396   12,23 

 8. 502 KLEIN, Moritz GER    41,07 ( 7.)  2.07,91 ( 9.)     83,706   12,85 

 9. 503 KURZMANN, Niklas GER    41,37 ( 9.)  2.08,63 (10.)     84,246   13,93 

10. 520 FLOITEN, Tobias NOR    42,13 (12.)  2.07,07 ( 8.)     84,486   14,41 

11. 508 WELLNITZ, Thorben GER    41,84 (10.)  2.09,62 (11.)     85,046   15,53 

12. 524 THUV ERIKSEN, D. NOR    41,91 (11.)  2.46,06 (12.)     97,263   39,97 

 

RESULTS BY PAIRS 1500 m AG B f   (Quartet) 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 11 DROST, Helga NED B   2.11,85   
       27,23                 59,24 (32,01)       1.34,05 (34,81)       2.11,85 (37,80)   

 O 24 NISTAD SAMSONSEN, J. NOR B   2.19,32   
       28,71               1.02,75 (34,04)       1.39,93 (37,18)       2.19,32 (39,39)   

 

 2 I 10 BEULING, Femke NED B   2.07,78   
       26,90                 58,27 (31,37)       1.31,57 (33,30)       2.07,78 (36,21)   

 O 6 MÜHLE, Xenia GER B   2.17,34   
       28,72               1.01,94 (33,22)       1.38,63 (36,69)       2.17,34 (38,71)   
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 3 I 8 SCHOLZ, Lea-Sophie GER B   2.10,53   
       27,82                 59,87 (32,05)       1.34,05 (34,18)       2.10,53 (36,48)   

 O 15 LEERDAM, Jutta NED B   DQ 
 

 4 I 4 KRASEL, Nina Felice GER B   2.16,10   
       28,15               1.02,15 (34,00)       1.39,00 (36,85)       2.16,10 (37,10)   

 O 19 BY FARSTAD, Ane NOR B   2.16,91   
       28,63               1.01,90 (33,27)       1.38,71 (36,81)       2.16,91 (38,20)   

 

 5 I 7 SAURLER, Marie GER B   2.15,46   

       29,73               1.03,30 (33,57)       1.38,71 (35,41)       2.15,46 (36,75)   

 O 23 MOEN BREDALSIEN, S. NOR B   2.21,82   
       30,35               1.05,52 (35,17)       1.42,95 (37,43)       2.21,82 (38,87)   

 

 6 I 12 DUL, Elisa NED B   2.04,39   
       27,72                 58,77 (31,05)       1.30,89 (32,12)       2.04,39 (33,50)   

 O 20 HAUG, Katrine NOR B   2.19,18   
       30,34               1.04,67 (34,33)       1.41,52 (36,85)       2.19,18 (37,66)   

 

 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -5,4 °C Starter:  Ernst Würth 
 Time: 11:24-11:33 Air temp.: 12,7 °C Humidity: 35 % 
 
 

RESULTS BY RANK 1500 m AG B f   (Quartet) 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. I  12 DUL, Elisa NED B   2.04,39 
 2. I  10 BEULING, Femke NED B     3,39  2.07,78 
 3. I   8 SCHOLZ, Lea-Sophie GER B     6,14  2.10,53 
 4. I  11 DROST, Helga NED B     7,46  2.11,85 
 5. I   7 SAURLER, Marie GER B    11,07  2.15,46 
 6. I   4 KRASEL, Nina Felice GER B    11,71  2.16,10 
 7. O  19 BY FARSTAD, Ane NOR B    12,52  2.16,91 
 8. O   6 MÜHLE, Xenia GER B    12,95  2.17,34 
 9. O  20 HAUG, Katrine NOR B    14,79  2.19,18 
10. O  24 NISTAD SAMSONSEN, J. NOR B    14,93  2.19,32 
11. O  23 MOEN BREDALSIEN, S. NOR B    17,43  2.21,82 
NC O  15 LEERDAM, Jutta NED B  DQ 
 
 

RESULTS AFTER 2 RACES Allround B w 
Rank No Name State 500 m 1.500 m   Points diff. 
    day 1 day 1    1.000 m 

 1.  12 DUL, Elisa NED    41,41 ( 3.)  2.04,39 ( 1.)     82,873 

 2.  10 BEULING, Femke NED    41,13 ( 1.)  2.07,78 ( 2.)     83,723    1,70 

 3.  11 DROST, Helga NED    41,33 ( 2.)  2.11,85 ( 4.)     85,280    4,81 

 4.   8 SCHOLZ, Lea-Sophie GER    42,06 ( 4.)  2.10,53 ( 3.)     85,570    5,39 

 5.  19 BY FARSTAD, Ane NOR    43,09 ( 6.)  2.16,91 ( 7.)     88,726   11,71 

 6.  24 NISTAD SAMSONSEN, J. NOR    42,49 ( 5.)  2.19,32 (10.)     88,930   12,11 

 7.   4 KRASEL, Nina Felice GER    43,93 ( 8.)  2.16,10 ( 6.)     89,296   12,85 

 8.   7 SAURLER, Marie GER    44,41 ( 9.)  2.15,46 ( 5.)     89,563   13,38 

 9.   6 MÜHLE, Xenia GER    43,84 ( 7.)  2.17,34 ( 8.)     89,620   13,49 

10.  20 HAUG, Katrine NOR    45,98 (10.)  2.19,18 ( 9.)     92,373   19,00 

11.  23 MOEN BREDALSIEN, S. NOR    46,26 (11.)  2.21,82 (11.)     93,533   21,32 

NC  15 LEERDAM, Jutta NED  1.13,57 (12.)   DQ   
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RESULTS BY PAIRS 1500 m AG B m   (Quartet) 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 504 LANGNAESE, B. N. GER B   2.06,31  PB 

       26,39                 57,70 (31,31)       1.31,16 (33,46)       2.06,31 (35,15)   

 O 511 HOLLAAR, Louis NED B   1.55,45   
       25,09                 53,68 (28,59)       1.23,72 (30,04)       1.55,45 (31,73)   

 

 2 I 501 JESKE, Ole GER B   2.03,65   
       25,82                 56,31 (30,49)       1.29,33 (33,02)       2.03,65 (34,32)   

 O 513 STAM, Jesse NED B   1.56,25   
       25,88                 54,86 (28,98)       1.24,97 (30,11)       1.56,25 (31,28)   

 

 3 I 521 HOIBY, Isak NOR B   2.01,56(1)   
       26,15                 55,98 (29,83)       1.27,68 (31,70)       2.01,56 (33,88)   

 O 507 REDER, Max GER B   1.59,51   

       25,14                 54,34 (29,20)       1.25,83 (31,49)       1.59,51 (33,68)   

 

 4 I 517 MYHREN KRISTENSEN NOR B   2.01,56(3)   
       26,10                 56,25 (30,15)       1.28,09 (31,84)       2.01,56 (33,47)   

 O 509 BAKS, Daan NED B   DNF 
 

 5 I 516 VISSER, Niels NED B   1.57,00   
       25,16                 53,67 (28,51)       1.24,27 (30,60)       1.57,00 (32,73)   

 O 518 DAHL JOHANSON, A. NOR B   1.54,49   
       25,41                 53,49 (28,08)       1.23,44 (29,95)       1.54,49 (31,05)   

 

 6 I 506 MANN, Lukas GER B   1.58,79   
       26,08                 55,31 (29,23)       1.26,00 (30,69)       1.58,79 (32,79)   

 O 522 KRISTENSEN, Jonas N NOR B   2.00,06   
       25,83                 55,39 (29,56)       1.27,16 (31,77)       2.00,06 (32,90)   

 

 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -5,4 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 
 Time: 11:34-11:42 Air temp.: 12,7 °C Humidity: 35 % 
 

RESULTS BY RANK 1500 m AG B m   (Quartet) 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. O 518 DAHL JOHANSON, A. NOR B   1.54,49 
 2. O 511 HOLLAAR, Louis NED B     0,96  1.55,45 
 3. O 513 STAM, Jesse NED B     1,76  1.56,25 
 4. I 516 VISSER, Niels NED B     2,51  1.57,00 
 5. I 506 MANN, Lukas GER B     4,30  1.58,79 
 6. O 507 REDER, Max GER B     5,02  1.59,51 
 7. O 522 KRISTENSEN, Jonas N NOR B     5,57  2.00,06 
 8. I 521 HOIBY, Isak NOR B     7,07  2.01,56(1) 

 9. I 517 MYHREN KRISTENSEN NOR B     7,07  2.01,56(3) 

10. I 501 JESKE, Ole GER B     9,16  2.03,65 
11. I 504 LANGNAESE, B. N. GER B    11,82  2.06,31 PB 
NC O 509 BAKS, Daan NED B  DNF 
 
RESULTS AFTER 2 RACES Allround B m 
Rank No Name State 500 m 1.500 m   Points diff. 
    day 1 day 1    1.000 m 

 1. 518 DAHL JOHANSON, A. NOR    37,95 ( 2.)  1.54,49 ( 1.)     76,113 

 2. 511 HOLLAAR, Louis NED    37,90 ( 1.)  1.55,45 ( 2.)     76,383    0,54 

 3. 516 VISSER, Niels NED    38,15 ( 3.)  1.57,00 ( 4.)     77,150    2,07 

 4. 513 STAM, Jesse NED    38,54 ( 4.)  1.56,25 ( 3.)     77,290    2,35 

 5. 507 REDER, Max GER    39,09 ( 6.)  1.59,51 ( 6.)     78,926    5,63 

 6. 522 KRISTENSEN, Jonas N NOR    39,12 ( 7.)  2.00,06 ( 7.)     79,140    6,05 

 7. 506 MANN, Lukas GER    39,76 ( 9.)  1.58,79 ( 5.)     79,356    6,49 

 8. 517 MYHREN KRISTENSEN, P. NOR    39,26 ( 8.)  2.01,56 ( 9.)     79,780    7,33 

 9. 501 JESKE, Ole GER    38,99 ( 5.)  2.03,65 (10.)     80,206    8,19 

10. 504 LANGNAESE, B. N. GER    40,10 (10.)  2.06,31 (11.)     82,203   12,18 

NC 521 HOIBY, Isak NOR   DQ  2.01,56 ( 8.)   

NC 509 BAKS, Daan NED   DQ   DNF   
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RESULTS BY PAIRS Team Sprint F 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 955 NORWAY I NOR Sen   DQ 
   BAAS, Vilde  NOR  C2 
   NISTAD SAMSONSEN, Julie  NOR  B 
   BY FARSTAD, Ane  NOR  B 

 O 951 GERMANY I GER Sen   1.41,55  MT 
   SCHOLZ, Lea-Sophie  GER  B 
   MÜHLE, Xenia  GER  B 
   KRASEL, Nina Felice  GER  B 
 

 2 I 953 NETHERLANDS I NED Sen   1.37,36  MT 
   KOK, Femke  NED  C2 
   LUGTERS, Maud  NED  C2 
   KANT, Emma  NED  C2 

 O 952 GERMANY II GER Sen   1.39,15  MT 
   HEIMERL, Josephine  GER  C2 
   MEYER, Kristin  GER  C2 
   KIRSAKAL, Pia-Leonie  GER  C2 
 

 3 I 954 NETHERLANDS II NED Sen   1.33,32  MT 
   DROST, Helga  NED  B 
   BEULING, Femke  NED  B 
   DUL, Elisa  NED  B 

 O 956 NORWAY II NOR Sen   1.45,83  MT 
   BERG, Amalie  NOR  C2 
   KVAMME, Camilla  NOR  C2 
   HAUG, Katrine  NOR  B 
 
 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -5,8 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 
 Time: 12:20-12:30 Air temp.: 12,9 °C Humidity: 34 % 
 
 
 

RESULTS BY RANK Team Sprint F 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. I 954 NETHERLANDS II NED Sen   1.33,32 MT 
 2. I 953 NETHERLANDS I NED Sen     4,04  1.37,36 MT 
 3. O 952 GERMANY II GER Sen     5,83  1.39,15 MT 
 4. O 951 GERMANY I GER Sen     8,23  1.41,55 MT 
 5. O 956 NORWAY II NOR Sen    12,51  1.45,83 MT 
NC I 955 NORWAY I NOR Sen  DQ 
 
 
 

RESULTS BY PAIRS Team Sprint M 
Pair Line No  Name State/Club AG  Time         _ 

 1 I 951 GERMANY I GER Sen   1.30,18   
   JESKE, Ole  GER  B 
   REDER, Max  GER  B 
   MANN, Lukas  GER  B 

 O 953 NETHERLANDS I NED Sen   1.30,85   
   VAN WORKUM, Jordy  NED  C2 
   DE VRIES, Thom  NED  C2 
   KOOL, Daan  NED  C2 
 

 2 I 952 GERMANY II GER Sen   1.36,65   
   KURZMANN, Niklas  GER  C2 
   KLEIN, Moritz  GER  C2 
   WELLNITZ, Thorben  GER  C1 

 O 955 NORWAY I NOR Sen   1.27,45   
   MYHREN KRISTENSEN, Päl  NOR  B 
   KRISTENSEN, Jonas N  NOR  B 
   DAHL JOHANSON, Allan  NOR  B 
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 3 I 954 NETHERLANDS II NED Sen   1.26,08   
   VISSER, Niels  NED  B 
   BAKS, Daan  NED  B 
   HOLLAAR, Louis  NED  B 

 O 956 NORWAY II NOR Sen   1.30,93   
   MOLLER NORDAL, Didrik  NOR  C2 
   HOIBY, Isak  NOR  B 
   ENG STRAND, Sander  NOR  C2 
 
 Date: 05-Dec-2015 Ice temp.: -5,8 °C Starter:  Hartmut Weirauch 
 Time: 12:30-12:40 Air temp.: 12,9 °C Humidity: 34 % 
 
 

RESULTS BY RANK Team Sprint M 
Rank Line No Name State/Club AG         behind             Time    

 1. I 954 NETHERLANDS II NED Sen   1.26,08 MT 
 2. O 955 NORWAY I NOR Sen     1,37  1.27,45 MT 
 3. I 951 GERMANY I GER Sen     4,10  1.30,18 MT 
 4. O 953 NETHERLANDS I NED Sen     4,77  1.30,85 MT 
 5. O 956 NORWAY II NOR Sen     4,85  1.30,93 MT 
 6. I 952 GERMANY II GER Sen    10,57  1.36,65 MT 
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Results 2nd Day 
 
 


